	PORM PTO-1884 1-31-80)R	11	-17-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT C	~ COMM	
			A			Patent and To	aceman:	
	Tab settings ⇒	10-23-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOtc/TM Mail Ropt D	nt.#33 Id		0879337	anginal documents as as	Y	
		U.S. Patent & TMOTOT INITIALITY		1 (of receiving party(les):	mereof.	
					[• • • • •		
	Pet Inco	rporated			Name: Honcin	i LLC		
1	•				Internal Address:			
		`			Street Address: 10	5 Crest Road		
	☐ Individual	artnership 그	Associati	on artnership		State: NJ_ZIP:	07450	
		on-State Delaware			☐ Individual(s) citi	zenship		
ĺ	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No				Association			
-					General Partnership Limited Partnership New Jersey			
	3. Nature of com	•			☐ Corporation-Stat	Re		
1		nt / Q greement Q	Merger Change o	f Name	Other	n the United States, a domestic repre		
		grounds. ————————————————————————————————————			designation is attached:	☐ Yes ② No		
	Execution Date: October 9, 1998			=	erate document from Assignment) s(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	A. Trademark App	olication No.(s)			B. Trademark n 821,370 1,456,680	egistration No.(s)		
_	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
	concerning doc	ress of party to whom con curnent should be mailed:	Tesponder	nce	Total number obapplica registrations involved:	tions and	2	
	Name: Ste	phen L. Baker		<u> </u>				
	Internal Address	s:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$ 65.00		
					☑ Enclosed			
	•	- '			Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account		
	Street Address:	359 East Main	Street		8. Deposit account numb	•		
	Chy: Somerv	ille State : NJ				f this page if paying by deposit	account	
11/16/19	98 DNGUYEN 00000178	821370	DO	NOT USE TH	5 5 4 C			
01 FQ:48: 02 FQ:48	1	40.00 OP 25.00 DP						
	Statement and s	ignature. y knowledge and belief, t	he foregoil	ng informat	ion is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a tru	е сору	
	•	L. Baker		1	(2-	10-21-98		
		Person Signing	/	T	Signature Total number of pag	Date	1	
						-		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS, PET INCORPORATED, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 200 South Sixth Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1646, has adopted, used and is using the marks which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK REG. NO. ISSUE DATE

MONTINI 821,370 December 27, 1966

MONTINI 1,456,680 September 8, 1987

WHEREAS, MONTINI LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 105 Crest Road, Ridgewood, New Jersey 07450, is desirous of acquiring said marks, the registrations therefor and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of, which is hereby acknowledged, PET INCORPORATED, does hereby assign unto MONTINI LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Dated: 10/9/98 PET INCORPORATED

Name: Linda J. Soranno

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0204

NOTARIAL ATTESTATION

State of	Minnesota)	
) ss:	

County of Hennepin

On this 9th day of September, 1998, before me personally appeared Linda J.

RMM

Soranno, to me known and known to be the Assistant Secretary of PET INCORPORATED, and she acknowledged that she signed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the corporation pursuant to the authority duly received.

RUTH M. MEGER
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000

RECORDED: 10/23/1998

Ruth M. Meger, Notary Public

Dated

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0205